

## CHANGE ORDER

DATE:

TO:

June 14, 2011

**DAG** Construction

4924 Winton Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 CO #:

41 (FORTY-ONE)

PROJECT:

Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition &

Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky

BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

**CONTRACT DATE:** 

April 16, 2010

CONTRACT FOR:

General Construction

#### THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide material and labor to install adjustments to the masonry to allow for the recess of hand dryers and electric in Gym Lockers 146D and 146E reducing projection from the walls for clearance purposes. Basic installation and material originally intended to be surface mounted is already provided in Change Order 28. Restore finishes as necessary or applicable to original contract document requirements. Add\$1,950.40

Provide material and labor to install a 50 amp outlet and applicable accessories, and wiring to operate the new dishwasher for Kilchen 169 in the Head Start department. Document in the record drawings and in the field which breaker and panel this is fied Add \$1,012.48

## TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

\$2,962.88

The original Contract Sum was	\$6,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$166,099.13
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$6,397,099.13
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$2,962.88
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$6,400,062.01
The Contract Time will be Unchanged	0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore	June 29, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Gallatin County Board of Education RossTarrant Architects, Inc. **DAG** Construction 75 Boardwalk 101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road Warsaw, Kentucky 41095 Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) **CONTRACTOR** (Firm name and address) **OWNER** (Firm name and address) BY (Signature) **BY** (Signature) BY (Signature) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) DATE DATE DATE





Date: 04/18/11

Revised 5-12-11

Proposal Number: 73

Project No.: Project:	10-2 Gallatin New Elementary	Description: Recessed	Hand Dryers I	In Locker room	5			
Constr. Mgmr:	D.A.G. Construction Rosstarrant Architects, inc.		_					
. LABOR:	(straight time only)	2	×	\$60.00	TOT/	ALS 120.00		
Foreman/layou	ut		hours x rate x hours x rate		5			
. SUBCONTR	ACTOR:	Subtotal (1		Subtotal (1 the	s u 7): Unit Pric	120.00 e	\$	120.00
Division 17	Install of Reccessed Hand drywer in locker ro	oms for ADA			Material Lation		5 5	952.00 624.00
							\$	1,696.00
. MARKUP:		15%_	_				5	254.40
O. MISCELLAI	NEOUS ITEMS	TOTAL COST (1 Ihru	7) + (8 and 9)	)		İ	\$	1,950.40
+ <b></b>		TOTAL COST (1 thru 7)	+ (B and 9) + (	10):		!	\$	1,950.40
'DF	-XChange 3.0)		n i of i					

Estimate

Automotivation  1. Classification  1. Classificatio			
WESTINERS OF THE STREET AND STREET	87 d 6442 4		res d'e e francé d'égre
Checkgaean	1,**	1 +2+	*:=
Acceptance of the second of th	1	Share and the state of the stat	v. th.
		Subtetal	Ji feler.
The state of the s	THE PERSON NAMED AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED AND DESCRIPTI	Salus Tae (20%	\$ 62 ac
		Total	21.41.

Income this

First Burguis Angular Concurrant Relb 45 286 po 54 No Pede 57 las b 45 No Pede 57 las





Proposal Number: 70 Date: 04/11/11 Revised 5-12-11

Project No.: 10-2 Project: Gallatin New Elementary	Description:	Electric Hoo	ok up for head s	art Dish wa	sher			
onstr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction			•					
Architect: Rosstarrant Architects, inc.			-					
LABOR: (straight time only) Coordination		2	_ ×	\$60.00	TOTALS \$ 120.00	] -		
Foreman/layout			hours x rate =  x  hours x rate =		<u>\$</u>	-		
SUBCONTRACTOR:		Subtotal (1,2		btotal (1 thr	\$ 120.00 u 7): Unit Price	<u>\$</u>	120.00	
Division 17 Electric Hook up for head start com	imercal dish washer					5	760.42 ✓	
MARKUP:		15%				<u> </u>	880.42 132.06	
MAKINUF.		1078	-				(32,00	
. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			7) + (8 and 9) (8 and 9) + (10	):		\$ \$	1,012.48	
Division 17  6665 Fampuk Ave. Cincinnan Obio 45216 P 513-754-5736 F 513-754-5737    Name - Secret   Divisional of the 124   Divisional of the 1273	[	3#6 E	mate					
WE HANDLE ALL TOUR ELECTRIAL AND TELL-DATA NEED: ""MISELEGGE CONTEACTOR""	EPS, TOT F B FILL I SELL TOTAL	2-4310	er Gontact mer Rax					
Description as the control of the co	500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500	#Te T D Por 2 19 F2 47 F8 F3 19 F3 1	181 07 80 07 27 (4) 29 (30 1 42 419 (30 8) (47	ELETE IRF-Y-	OVERHE	(AP)	, PART OF	
•	Total		71	<sub>0</sub> 0.42	. ABWE	'15 TE 1	CORRECT INAOVERTO REMOVE	جهرا
					DIDN	or 1	REMOVE	76.005

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT** 

# CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District	Gallatin Cou	inty	District Code	191	Facility Name	Lowe	er Elementary School	School Code	010	
BG #	09-261	Project	R	enovation	& Additio	วก	_Contract / Bid Package_	DA	G Const.	
Original	Contract Sum		\$_	6,23	1,000.00		- Change Order Number:		41	
Reques	ted Change Order	Amount	\$_		2,962.88		Time Extension Required	d: Yes	X No	
NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor, overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.										
Contrac	t change requeste	d by:								
х	Local Board of Ed	lucation			X	General	Contractor			
X	Architect/Enginee	er				Construction Manager				
	Code Enforcemen	nt Officia	1			Other:				
Change	Order Description	and Jus	stification:							
Adjustn	nents to an outlet v	vhere the	e district p				d the outlet was requiring			
hand di	yers originally appr	roved in	Change Or	der 28. T	he recess r	nasonry v	work was not part of Chan	ge Order 2	8.	
-										
	enefit to Owner:						•			
See al	oove.									
Have c	ontract unit prices	been uti	ilized to su	ipport the	cost asso	ciated w	vith this change order?			
XY	'es	No	(	where ap	plicable)					
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?										
Y	'es X	No								
Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project?										
Current A/E Contract Amount \$ 405,287.12										
	Fee Amount for this Change: \$ 186.66									
New A/E Contract Amount: \$ 405,473.78										
Board	of Education Desig	nee Sicr	nature				Date			